
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:02 

Statistics : from 01/07/2011 to 31/07/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Bernadette                   |    191 | 459,109 |   2 | 23.61% | 

  2 | Jackie                       |    157 | 429,458 |   1 | 19.41% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |     86 | 116,343 |   7 | 10.63% | 

  4 | Frogman                      |     84 | 121,763 |   5 | 10.38% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |     78 | 139,795 |   5 |  9.64% | 

  6 | Bri.                         |     77 | 125,469 |  28 |  9.52% | 

  7 | Barb                         |     49 |  77,058 |   3 |  6.06% | 

  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     40 |  81,657 |   5 |  4.94% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |     28 |  46,744 |   0 |  3.46% | 

 10 | Bob Henson                   |      5 |  11,959 |   0 |  0.62% | 

 11 | biffo                        |      3 |   3,038 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 12 | Adam                         |      2 |   3,595 |   2 |  0.25% | 

 13 | Gander                       |      2 |   3,446 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 14 | Ali                          |      2 |   5,682 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 15 | AriesVal                     |      2 |   3,759 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 16 | Robin T Cox                  |      1 |   1,809 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 17 | Wrinklie One ©               |      1 |   1,701 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 18 | Jackie Green                 |      1 |   1,591 |   0 |  0.12% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Bri.                         |  28 |     77 | 125,469 | 45.90% | 

  2 | Smokey                       |   7 |     86 | 116,343 | 11.48% | 

  3 | Frogman                      |   5 |     84 | 121,763 |  8.20% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |   5 |     78 | 139,795 |  8.20% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   5 |     40 |  81,657 |  8.20% | 

  6 | Barb                         |   3 |     49 |  77,058 |  4.92% | 

  7 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    191 | 459,109 |  3.28% | 

  8 | Adam                         |   2 |      2 |   3,595 |  3.28% | 

  9 | Jackie                       |   1 |    157 | 429,458 |  1.64% | 

 10 | biffo                        |   1 |      3 |   3,038 |  1.64% | 

 11 | Gander                       |   1 |      2 |   3,446 |  1.64% | 

 12 | Robin T Cox                  |   1 |      1 |   1,809 |  1.64% | 

 13 | Pam the goose                |   0 |     28 |  46,744 |  0.00% | 

 14 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |      5 |  11,959 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Ali                          |   0 |      2 |   5,682 |  0.00% | 

 16 | AriesVal                     |   0 |      2 |   3,759 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Wrinklie One ©               |   0 |      1 |   1,701 |  0.00% | 

 18 | Jackie Green                 |   0 |      1 |   1,591 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Bernadette                   | 459,109 |    191 |   2 | 28.10% | 

  2 | Jackie                       | 429,458 |    157 |   1 | 26.28% | 

  3 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop | 139,795 |     78 |   5 |  8.56% | 

  4 | Bri.                         | 125,469 |     77 |  28 |  7.68% | 

  5 | Frogman                      | 121,763 |     84 |   5 |  7.45% | 

  6 | Smokey                       | 116,343 |     86 |   7 |  7.12% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |  81,657 |     40 |   5 |  5.00% | 

  8 | Barb                         |  77,058 |     49 |   3 |  4.72% | 



  9 | Pam the goose                |  46,744 |     28 |   0 |  2.86% | 

 10 | Bob Henson                   |  11,959 |      5 |   0 |  0.73% | 

 11 | Ali                          |   5,682 |      2 |   0 |  0.35% | 

 12 | AriesVal                     |   3,759 |      2 |   0 |  0.23% | 

 13 | Adam                         |   3,595 |      2 |   2 |  0.22% | 

 14 | Gander                       |   3,446 |      2 |   1 |  0.21% | 

 15 | biffo                        |   3,038 |      3 |   1 |  0.19% | 

 16 | Robin T Cox                  |   1,809 |      1 |   1 |  0.11% | 

 17 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1,701 |      1 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 18 | Jackie Green                 |   1,591 |      1 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size   | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 21/07/2011 |     47 | 93,410 |   3 |  5.81% | 

  2 | 23/07/2011 |     45 | 68,192 |   5 |  5.56% | 

  3 | 06/07/2011 |     40 | 72,768 |   2 |  4.94% | 

  4 | 25/07/2011 |     40 | 72,719 |   1 |  4.94% | 

  5 | 02/07/2011 |     34 | 74,343 |   4 |  4.20% | 

  6 | 01/07/2011 |     34 | 82,031 |   3 |  4.20% | 

  7 | 24/07/2011 |     34 | 66,724 |   3 |  4.20% | 

  8 | 30/07/2011 |     32 | 57,945 |   2 |  3.96% | 

  9 | 31/07/2011 |     32 | 61,739 |   1 |  3.96% | 

 10 | 19/07/2011 |     30 | 60,782 |   1 |  3.71% | 

 11 | 09/07/2011 |     29 | 67,307 |   1 |  3.58% | 

 12 | 28/07/2011 |     27 | 64,873 |   2 |  3.34% | 

 13 | 08/07/2011 |     27 | 55,016 |   2 |  3.34% | 

 14 | 17/07/2011 |     26 | 49,448 |   3 |  3.21% | 

 15 | 26/07/2011 |     26 | 46,711 |   2 |  3.21% | 

 16 | 29/07/2011 |     25 | 59,718 |   1 |  3.09% | 

 17 | 13/07/2011 |     24 | 54,978 |   2 |  2.97% | 

 18 | 05/07/2011 |     23 | 44,255 |   2 |  2.84% | 

 19 | 16/07/2011 |     23 | 54,646 |   1 |  2.84% | 

 20 | 14/07/2011 |     21 | 45,807 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 21 | 27/07/2011 |     21 | 44,795 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 22 | 22/07/2011 |     20 | 36,792 |   2 |  2.47% | 

 23 | 10/07/2011 |     20 | 41,938 |   1 |  2.47% | 

 24 | 11/07/2011 |     19 | 36,304 |   4 |  2.35% | 

 25 | 18/07/2011 |     19 | 37,393 |   2 |  2.35% | 

 26 | 20/07/2011 |     18 | 34,795 |   3 |  2.22% | 

 27 | 15/07/2011 |     18 | 36,033 |   1 |  2.22% | 

 28 | 03/07/2011 |     16 | 36,225 |   2 |  1.98% | 

 29 | 12/07/2011 |     15 | 33,811 |   1 |  1.85% | 

 30 | 07/07/2011 |     15 | 26,699 |   1 |  1.85% | 

 31 | 04/07/2011 |      9 | 15,779 |   1 |  1.11% | 

----|------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                         | Nb Msg | size   | or. | %       

----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Thursday 21st July 2011     |     33 | 63,894 |   1 |  4.08% | 

  2 | GMT Wednesday 27th July 2011    |     32 | 83,572 |   1 |  3.96% | 

  3 | GMT Friday 1st July 2011        |     28 | 72,802 |   1 |  3.46% | 

  4 | GMT Monday 25th July 2011       |     28 | 50,102 |   1 |  3.46% | 

  5 | GMT Saturday 9th July 2011      |     27 | 63,163 |   1 |  3.34% | 

  6 | GMT Tuesday 5th July 2011       |     27 | 57,828 |   1 |  3.34% | 

  7 | GMT Wednesday 6th July 2011     |     27 | 53,072 |   1 |  3.34% | 

  8 | GMT Friday 8th July 2011        |     26 | 56,670 |   1 |  3.21% | 

  9 | GMT Tuesday 19th July 2011      |     26 | 54,312 |   1 |  3.21% | 

 10 | GMT Sunday 31st July 2011       |     26 | 52,116 |   1 |  3.21% | 



 11 | GMT Wednesday 13th July 2011    |     23 | 51,402 |   1 |  2.84% | 

 12 | GMT Saturday 30th July 2011     |     23 | 38,597 |   1 |  2.84% | 

 13 | GMT Sunday 24th July 2011       |     22 | 47,460 |   1 |  2.72% | 

 14 | GMT Tuesday 26th July 2011      |     22 | 44,784 |   1 |  2.72% | 

 15 | GMT Friday 15th July 2011       |     21 | 46,563 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 16 | First  part nearly over         |     21 | 30,129 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 17 | GMT Saturday 16th July 2011     |     20 | 47,791 |   1 |  2.47% | 

 18 | GMT Saturday 23rd July 2011     |     20 | 47,356 |   1 |  2.47% | 

 19 | GMT Thursday 28th July 2011     |     20 | 44,774 |   1 |  2.47% | 

 20 | GMT Saturday 2nd July 2011      |     18 | 46,403 |   1 |  2.22% | 

 21 | Oh My                           |     18 | 22,357 |   1 |  2.22% | 

 22 | GMT Friday 22nd July 2011       |     17 | 32,952 |   1 |  2.10% | 

 23 | GMT Monday 18th July 2011       |     16 | 32,930 |   1 |  1.98% | 

 24 | GMT Thursday 14th July 2011     |     16 | 31,279 |   1 |  1.98% | 

 25 | GMT Tuesday 12th July 2011      |     15 | 36,952 |   1 |  1.85% | 

 26 | GMT Monday 11th July 2011       |     15 | 29,428 |   1 |  1.85% | 

 27 | GMT Froggieday 29th July 2011   |     14 | 28,835 |   1 |  1.73% | 

 28 | GMT Sunday 17th July 2011       |     14 | 26,384 |   1 |  1.73% | 

 29 | GMT Sunday 10th July 2011       |     12 | 20,344 |   1 |  1.48% | 

 30 | Weekend away                    |     11 | 18,889 |   1 |  1.36% | 

 31 | Update on youngest 17/07/2011   |     11 | 17,245 |   1 |  1.36% | 

 32 | GMT Wednesday 20th July 2011    |     10 | 18,623 |   1 |  1.24% | 

 33 | GMT Thursday 7th July 2011      |      9 | 15,116 |   1 |  1.11% | 

 34 | 'Twas something very simple!    |      8 | 18,865 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 35 | GMT Sunday 3rd July 2011        |      8 | 17,507 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 36 | Update on Youngest              |      8 | 15,647 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 37 | Picture                         |      8 | 12,409 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 38 | GMT Thursday 30th June 2011     |      8 | 15,998 |   0 |  0.99% | 

 39 | GMT Monday 4th July 2011        |      7 | 12,193 |   1 |  0.87% | 

 40 | Update on youngest 30/07/2011   |      7 | 11,297 |   1 |  0.87% | 

 41 | He/she's at it again            |      7 | 11,041 |   1 |  0.87% | 

 42 | Deeeee-li-cious!!!!             |      6 | 15,415 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 43 | Remember When Time              |      6 | 13,662 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 44 | Pingu update. 3/7/11.           |      6 | 10,042 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 45 | Latest on youngest (23/07/2011) |      6 |  9,596 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 46 | June 2011 Statistics            |      6 |  9,411 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 47 | Strange Experiance              |      6 |  6,738 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 48 | ?????                           |      6 |  6,223 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 49 | Printer problems                |      5 |  9,966 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 50 | 2nd update on youngest 17/0 ... |      4 |  8,425 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 51 | It's actually Bernadette!       |      4 |  7,533 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 52 | Another cat burglar.            |      3 |  6,190 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 53 | Eveningall                      |      3 |  4,474 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 54 | For Bri and Froggie....         |      3 |  3,873 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 55 | all is ok                       |      3 |  3,839 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 56 | Ping Jackie                     |      3 |  3,577 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 57 | How reckless can you get?       |      2 |  2,947 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 58 | Ping FN                         |      2 |  1,666 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 59 | GMT Tuesday 28th June 2011      |      2 |  5,967 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 60 | Silverstone                     |      1 |  1,831 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 61 | F1 Germany                      |      1 |  1,764 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 62 | Well done Lewis!                |      1 |    890 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 63 | Evening All                     |      1 |    866 |   1 |  0.12% | 

----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 809 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    192 | 342,646 |  15 | 23.73% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    157 | 429,458 |   1 | 19.41% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    126 | 202,527 |  31 | 15.57% | 



  4 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    120 | 282,919 |   1 | 14.83% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     81 | 118,948 |   4 | 10.01% | 

  6 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     47 |  50,694 |   5 |  5.81% | 

  7 | Pan/0.133 (House of Butter ... |     40 | 101,691 |   1 |  4.94% | 

  8 | KNode/4.4.7                    |     32 |  76,308 |   1 |  3.96% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      5 |  11,959 |   0 |  0.62% | 

 10 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      2 |   3,595 |   2 |  0.25% | 

 11 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      2 |   5,682 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 12 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |      2 |   3,759 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 13 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   2,089 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 14 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (0 ... |      1 |   1,701 |   0 |  0.12% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 809 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 40tude_Dialog               |    208 | 323,176 |  35 | 25.71% | 

  2 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    192 | 342,646 |  15 | 23.73% | 

  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    157 | 429,458 |   1 | 19.41% | 

  4 | KNode                       |    152 | 359,227 |   2 | 18.79% | 

  5 | NewsTap                     |     47 |  50,694 |   5 |  5.81% | 

  6 | Pan                         |     40 | 101,691 |   1 |  4.94% | 

  7 | Mozilla                     |      9 |  17,807 |   0 |  1.11% | 

  8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      2 |   3,595 |   2 |  0.25% | 

  9 | Xnews                       |      2 |   5,682 |   0 |  0.25% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 809 for 31 days 

New threads : 61 

Total replies : 748 

Total modified threads : 63 

Total size : 1633976 bytes (1,595.68 KB) 

Total lines : 20548 lines 

Total users : 18 

Average number of messages by user : 44.94 

Average size of messages by user : 90,776.44 bytes (88.65 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,141.56 

 

 


